

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: LA UNION

Period Covered: Q3, 2021

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	472,097,580.04	222,450,593.35	78,517,195.27	0.00	0.00	300,967,788.62
TAX REVENUE	160,611,457.14	71,425,616.54	76,351,592.04	0.00	0.00	147,777,208.58
Real Property Tax	148,142,857.14	53,446,114.42	76,351,592.04	0.00	0.00	129,797,706.46
Tax on Business	8,303,600.00	8,746,028.47	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,746,028.47
Other Taxes	4,165,000.00	9,233,473.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,233,473.65
NON-TAX REVENUE	311,486,122.90	151,024,976.81	2,165,603.23	0.00	0.00	153,190,580.04
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	11,504,250.00	7,080,150.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,080,150.82
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	1,980,000.00	17,078,023.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,078,023.00
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	293,993,872.90	124,910,485.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	124,910,485.52
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	4,008,000.00	1,956,317.47	2,165,603.23	0.00	0.00	4,121,920.70
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,024,102,788.00	1,657,908,987.00	0.00	130,601,926.19	0.00	1,788,510,913.19
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,474,772,803.00	1,106,079,452.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,106,079,452.28
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	549,330,185.00	551,829,534.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	551,829,534.72
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	130,601,926.19	0.00	130,601,926.19
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,496,200,368.04	1,880,359,580.35	78,517,195.27	130,601,926.19	0.00	2,089,478,701.81
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,496,200,368.04	1,880,359,580.35	78,517,195.27	130,601,926.19	0.00	2,089,478,701.81
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	531,803,815.09	282,791,279.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	282,791,279.18
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	87,000,000.00	0.00	12,616,325.21	0.00	0.00	12,616,325.21
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	109,169,425.17	57,290,149.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	57,290,149.45
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	460,669,058.01	185,388,450.76	0.00	130,285,803.55	0.00	315,674,254.31
Economic Services	539,797,937.18	240,429,467.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	240,429,467.94
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	38,430,077.10	27,520,607.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,520,607.82
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,766,870,312.55	793,419,955.15	12,616,325.21	130,285,803.55	0.00	936,322,083.91
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	729,330,055.49	1,086,939,625.20	65,900,870.06	316,122.64	0.00	1,153,156,617.90
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	116,660,636.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	116,660,636.63
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	116,660,636.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	116,660,636.63
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	116,660,636.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	116,660,636.63
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	659,473,172.82	12,127,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,127,800.00
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	659,473,172.82	12,127,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,127,800.00
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	79,661,722.46	61,026,166.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	61,026,166.26
Payment of Loan Amortization	79,661,722.46	61,026,166.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	61,026,166.26
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	739,134,895.28	73,153,966.26	0.00	0.00	0.00	73,153,966.26
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-9,804,839.79	1,130,446,295.57	65,900,870.06	316,122.64	0.00	1,196,663,288.27
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	940,572,818.51	691,206,946.19	120,573,925.82	128,791,946.50	0.00	940,572,818.51
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	930,767,978.72	1,821,653,241.76	186,474,795.88	129,108,069.14	0.00	2,137,236,106.78
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	107,580,683.40	106,085,188.78	1,495,494.62	0.00	0.00	107,580,683.40
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	379,897,259.87	113,378,278.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	113,378,278.20
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	443,290,035.45	1,602,189,774.78	184,979,301.26	129,108,069.14	0.00	1,916,277,145.18

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,602,189,774.78	184,979,301.26	129,108,069.14	0.00	1,916,277,145.18
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,602,189,774.78	184,979,301.26	129,108,069.14	0.00	1,916,277,145.18

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation) 0.00

Certified Correct:


JANET MOLINA
Provincial Treasurer